
2017 Liberty University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 18, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 46-24   Conf: 16-5   Home: 22-8   Away: 13-8   Neutral: 11-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (396), Opp (426)   DPs Turned: Team (21), Opp (25)   IBB: Team (2), Bishop-Riley (1), Taylor (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Bishop-
Riley (2), Bishop (1), See (1), Zavodny (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Bishop (7), McFarland (2), Harris (1), Taylor (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(96-126), DiMartino (21-25), Bishop (20-27), McFarland (13-19), Cassady (11-18), Engler (9-11), Taylor (9-10), Friesen (7-9), Harris (6-7)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Zavodny, Tori .381 66-61 194 50 74 13 3 4 38 105 .541 19 3 34 0 .440 2 0 14-22 59 8 2 .971
72 Bishop-Riley, Amber .373 68-68 228 55 85 11 0 15 66 141 .618 12 5 23 1 .413 2 4 5-7 120 97 12 .948
22 Taylor, Alexia .337 64-61 187 35 63 11 2 4 41 90 .481 18 1 16 0 .392 3 3 2-3 75 93 18 .903
1 Robertson, Sarah .313 69-69 217 38 68 16 1 2 42 92 .424 19 6 25 0 .383 1 6 7-11 102 117 16 .932
19 Click, Jasmeen .311 70-70 164 30 51 1 0 0 6 52 .317 19 1 27 1 .386 0 9 22-27 98 5 2 .981
14 See, Deidra .254 66-64 173 12 44 10 0 4 32 66 .382 16 0 26 1 .311 4 3 6-6 270 12 8 .972
11 Hoffman, Taylor .254 55-46 114 22 29 1 0 0 2 30 .263 4 1 19 0 .286 0 9 8-11 78 1 2 .975
61 Bishop, Autumn .381 50-49 155 41 59 15 3 2 23 86 .555 19 8 11 2 .473 0 4 8-11 215 20 5 .979
9 Sweat, Emily .319 44-39 113 16 36 9 1 1 22 50 .442 15 2 12 0 .408 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
23 Amader, Jaclyn .204 51-37 113 20 23 1 1 2 16 32 .283 11 4 22 0 .295 1 5 9-10 41 8 4 .925
44 Reynolds, Rylee .200 26-13 35 1 7 2 0 0 5 9 .257 10 3 7 0 .417 0 0 1-2 38 9 3 .940
7 Cox, Channing .200 25-1 5 11 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 3 0 .333 0 0 4-5 0 0 0 .000
15 McFarland, Kaitlin .189 46-41 95 11 18 2 0 1 13 23 .242 14 3 26 1 .307 2 5 2-4 206 15 3 .987
20 Harris, Kayla .083 24-9 36 3 3 0 0 0 4 3 .083 5 2 14 0 .227 1 0 0-1 45 2 2 .959
18 Clarke, Madi .000 6-0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Cicerchia, Jessica .000 25-2 4 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 1-1 2 5 0 1.000
21 Dobner, Amanda .000 1-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
2 Gingerich, Cassie .000 29-0 2 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 6-6 0 0 0 .000
Totals .305 70-70 1842 370 561 92 11 35 310 780 .423 182 39 271 6 .376 16 48 96-128 1372 465 82 .957
Opponents .235 70-70 1722 215 404 69 3 35 189 584 .339 189 45 351 5 .324 13 49 48-63 1337 604 127 .939

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 DiMartino, Julia 1.91 22-10 44 24 16 7-4 3 198.0 173 74 54 69 175 26 2 14 .231 7 17 3 7 23
17 Friesen, Kenzie 2.16 15-3 29 20 8 4-3 0 110.1 91 48 34 42 49 8 0 6 .224 8 6 2 2 10
12 Marlowe, Stephanie 3.39 1-0 5 1 0 0-0 1 10.1 7 6 5 6 6 1 0 1 .200 0 0 0 1 1
5 Cassady, Chase 3.73 6-8 29 19 6 3-1 1 107.0 100 59 57 48 99 25 1 11 .246 9 14 0 3 14
8 Engler, Elizabeth 4.86 2-3 13 6 1 0-0 0 31.2 33 28 22 24 22 9 0 3 .262 1 8 0 0 1
Totals 2.63 46-24 120 70 31 18 5 457.1 404 215 172 189 351 69 3 35 .235 25 45 5 13 49
Opponents 4.10 24-46 130 70 21 5 3 445.2 561 370 261 182 271 92 11 35 .305 36 39 0 16 48



2017 Liberty University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 18, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Cicerchia, Jessica 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Dobner, Amanda 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Sweat, Emily 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Marlowe, Stephanie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 McFarland, Kaitlin 224 206 15 3 .987 4 13 6 .684 2 0
19 Click, Jasmeen 105 98 5 2 .981 3 0 0 — 0 0
61 Bishop, Autumn 240 215 20 5 .979 5 20 7 .741 7 0
11 Hoffman, Taylor 81 78 1 2 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 See, Deidra 290 270 12 8 .972 10 0 0 — 0 0
17 Friesen, Kenzie 36 5 30 1 .972 1 7 2 .778 0 0
10 Zavodny, Tori 69 59 8 2 .971 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Harris, Kayla 49 45 2 2 .959 0 6 1 .857 1 1
72 Bishop-Riley, Amber 229 120 97 12 .948 10 0 0 — 0 0
27 DiMartino, Julia 37 6 29 2 .946 1 21 4 .840 0 0
44 Reynolds, Rylee 50 38 9 3 .940 4 0 0 — 0 0
1 Robertson, Sarah 235 102 117 16 .932 7 0 0 — 0 0
23 Amader, Jaclyn 53 41 8 4 .925 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Engler, Elizabeth 12 2 9 1 .917 1 9 2 .818 0 0
22 Taylor, Alexia 186 75 93 18 .903 7 9 1 .900 1 0
5 Cassady, Chase 7 2 4 1 .857 0 11 7 .611 0 0
18 Clarke, Madi 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Gingerich, Cassie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Cox, Channing 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1919 1372 465 82 .957 54 96 30 .762 11 1
Opponents 2068 1337 604 127 .939 53 192 58 .768 9 0


